

**State Vs. 1. Nitesh
2. Tilak
SC No. 489/22
FIR No.452/22
PS Kanjhawala
U/s 394/397/411/34 IPC**

31.05.2022

**Fresh charge sheet received by way of assignment. It be
checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld.Addl. P.P. for State.
Both accused persons are present and stated to be on
bail.
Sh. B.K. Mishra, Ld. Defence counsel for the
accused Nitesh.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on
23.08.2022.

**(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/ 31.05.2022**