

5 SC 489/2022

STATE Vs. NITESH AND ORS

452 /2020 (Kanjhawala)

16.12.2022

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused on bail in person.

Ld counsel for accused Tilak.

Arguments heard. Record perused.

The statement of complainant coupled with the medical documents are sufficient to frame charges for the offence U/s 394/34 IPC against both the accused persons and also U/s 397 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act against accused Nitesh.

Formal charges are framed separately to which both accused plead not guilty and claimed trial.

Be put up for admission denial of documents as well as PE on

12.04.2023.

(BABRU BHAN)

ASJ-03 (NORTH WEST),

ROHINI/ 16.12.2022