

**SC No.489/22
State Vs. Nitesh & Anr.
FIR No.452/20
PS : Kanjhawala**

10.01.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for
the State.

Both accused on bail with Ld. Counsels Sh. R.S.
Prasad and Sh. Abhishek Singh.

PW Ct. Om Prakash is absent despite service.
Issue BWs in the sum of Rs.5000/- against him for the next
date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **03.06.2024**.

**(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/10.01.2024**