

12 SC 489/2022
STATE Vs. NITESH AND ORS
FIR No.452 /2020
PS Kanjhawala

24.10.2024

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Subt. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused present on bail.
Sh. Bimal Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused
Nitesh.
Sh. R. S. Prasad, Ld. Counsel for accused Tilak.
PW/ASI Rajender Singh is present.

PW-2/ASI Rajender Singh examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Be put up for further PE on **03.04.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/24.10.2024