

2
SC No. 489/22
FIR No. 452/20
PS Kanjhawala
STATE Vs. Nitesh & Ors.

19.08.2025

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are present on bail.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Bimal Kumar Mishra for accused
Nitesh.
Ld. Counsels Sh. R.S. Prasad and Sh. Abhishek
Singh for accused Tilak.

No PW present.

List the matter for prosecution evidence for

16.01.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/19.08.2025