

Sarup Chand Bardia Sons Vs. Ramesh Tewari

15.04.2026

Today, total 52 matters are listed as matters of 14.04.2026 are also taken for hearing due to declaration of Holiday on account of Birthday of Sh. B.R. Ambedkar.

Present: Ms. Akshima, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rajeev Sharma, ld. counsel for defendant

Reply of the application of the defendant filed under order VI Rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard on the abovesaid application from Ld counsel for the defendant.

Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments on the abovesaid application as main counsel is busy in Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff for addressing arguments on the abovesaid application.

Put up for hearing arguments on behalf of the plaintiff on the abovesaid application on **03.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.04.2026